

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2015

Shri. Moreshwar Baburao Mhatre ....Appellant

V/S

Shri. Narendra Ramchandra Mhatre (since ....Respondent

Deceased Thr. Lrs)

**CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J**

**DATE : 19th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for C.M.I.S.date.and  
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**