

*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2015

Shri Moreshwar Baburao Mhatre ... Appellant

Vs.

Shri Narendra Ramchandra Mhatre ... Respondents

(since deceased through LRS)

Mr. Suyog Naik i/b. Mr. S. R. Ronghe for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps against deceased sole appellant.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
3. If any application is filed, same to be listed on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]